

102444872



Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): James WU	-5-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Apoint International Co., Ltd Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌇 Yes 🖵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: No. 33, Lane 11, Tai Yuan Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O
Q Other		
Execution Date: April 1	0, 2003	City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 103 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
E. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Internal Address: P.O. B	ox No. 6-57,	I Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)US\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Junghe, Taipei 235, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Street Address:City:State:_Ta	inei Zip: 235	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11		SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original James WU Name of Person Sig	document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy April 10, 2003 Signature Date
Tola	I number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Mall documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/06/2003 FFANAEIA 00000032 10428774

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT **REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0365**



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James WU		2. Name and address Name: <u>Bytec</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗀 Yes 🔀 No				
Nature of conveyance;	TEST TEST				
🔯 Assignment	□ Merger □ Change of Name		5, Cliffview ct.,		
Q Other		West Windso	or, NJ08850, U.S.A.		
		City: West Windson	rState:_U .S.A. _Zip: <u>N00885</u> 0		
Execution Date: April 10,	2003	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	• •				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
ļ	Additional numbers of	lached? 📮 Yes 🐯 No			
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	vhom correspondence	T	lications and patents involved:		
Name: Bytech Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) US \$ 40.00		
internal Address: P.O. BO		Enclosed			
Junghe, Taipei 23	5,	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:		
Street Address:					
City: <i>Junghe</i> State: <u>Tai</u> Hs	pei Zip: <u>235</u> ien		f this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
James WU Name of Person Signin)g	, Signature	April 10, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	ASSIGNME	NT DEED
This Assignme	nt agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	ed (invention Title)
Sectiona	al Computer Housing	
	IIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
Check one) 🔼 a f	'atent Application for this invention, executed by	the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.:	5. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed, issued
U.S	S. Palent No	, issued
	S. Patent rights only	
		e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
an	y U.S. Patent Application identified above.	o ones views the right to examit the better of the filling this el
	R(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
Full name of sole or firs	st inventor) <u>James WU</u>	
Address) No. 33	, Lane 11, Tai Yuan Rd.,	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Full name of second in	int inventor if any)	
Address)	TH HIVEHOL, IF BITY)	
Full name of third joint	inventor, if any)	
Address)		
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to In this agreement is:	
Mama of Assigned	Appoint International Co	Ltd.
(Address of Assignee)	No. 33, Lane 11, Tai Yuan	Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second A	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	Bytech Inc.	indsor, NJ08850, U.S.A.
(Address of Assignee)	15, CITITATEM Ct., West W	indsor, NJ08850, U.S.A.
The Third ASS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assignee)		
The First ASS		
(Check one)		
	a partnership a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.	.C.
	a corporation of tarwair, N.O.	(State or Country)
The Second A	SSIGNEE is:	(6.6.6.6.7.6.6.6.7.7
(Check one)		
•	a partnership	
	a Corporation of U.S.A.	
TI THE 4.60	DIONEE :-	(State or Country)
The Third AS:		
(Check one)	an individual a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	a corporation or	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNO	OR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid by each As	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whic
	and do hereby assign the following to each ASS	
	full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an e	equal interest in and to the entire right, title and in	nterest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the	right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based	d on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S.	Patent Applications assigned under this Agreem	ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to	the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
	erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS	
		SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
		edings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to to everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
	s, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sai	
successors and assign	s, to obtain and emolog proper protection for sai	o myomon.
V Giman 1	Na	April 10, 2003
(Signatu	re of sole or first inventor) James WU	(Dale)
		· •
(Signatu	re of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signatu	re of third inventor, if any)	(Dale)

PATENT REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0367